Illinois law.

Section 100.190  Training Requirement for Committee Treasurers

a)	Within 60 days after a political committee designates a new treasurer under Section Code 9-2(f), the treasurer must contact Board staff and complete a training session on compliance with the requirements of Article 9.

b)	A treasurer may not be excused from the training required by subsection (a) on the basis that they have previously served as a treasurer of a political committee unless they can demonstrate they completed a training session conducted by Board staff on compliance with the requirements of Article 9 in the last two years.

(Source:  Added at 47 Ill. Reg. 5468, effective March 30, 2023)
